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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002090758 RAJESH  MAHATA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  7  114.80  83.00  81.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829518 MADHUMITA  MANDAL Female No  2  1 2 SC  3  113.60  84.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300062 ANANNYA  MANNA Female No  3 3 UR  9  111.60  77.00  57.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262774 SAGNIK  MANDAL Male No  4 4 UR  9  108.40  73.00  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130876 PRASANTA  MAHATA Male No  5  2 5 OBC-B  5  108.10  76.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489145 DIPANKAR  DALAI Male No  6  2 6 SC  2  106.80  80.00  54.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003139 SUBHENDU  MAHATA Male No  7  3 7 OBC-B  5  104.20  77.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000936769 FURGAL  SAREN Male No  8  1 8 ST  13  104.20  71.00  92.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305622 ANKIT  BEJ Male No  9 9 UR  9  103.20  75.00  77.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001814013 SONALI  MAHATA Female No  10  4 10 OBC-B  4  101.70  71.00  71.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768587 DALIYA  MAHATA Female No  11  5 11 OBC-B  3  98.60  66.00  63.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001077609 SUBHRA KANTI MANDAL Male No  12 12 UR  5  97.50  67.00  66.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847539 ANUBRATA  PRADHAN Male No  13  6 13 OBC-B  8  96.80  65.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001822486 SUPRIYA  MAHATA Female No  14  7 14 OBC-B  5  96.70  66.00  59.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001248861 MOLI  SAHOO Female No  15  8 15 OBC-B  2  96.60  62.00  82.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264174 APURBA  PAL Male No  16 16 UR  1  96.50  70.00  61.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000832775 DEBMALLYA  DAS Male No  17 17 UR  6  96.00  67.00  82.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001947094 SAGNIK  MANDAL Male No  18 18 UR  4  95.80  66.00  79.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992662 ANUBHAV  BAG Male No  19 19 UR  3  95.30  66.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562102 SANDIP  MAHATA Male No  20  9 20 OBC-B  4  94.40  65.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000732743 MOUMITA  MAHATA Female No  21  10 21 OBC-B  5  93.40  67.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765406 PRITI  MAHATA Female No  22  11 22 OBC-B  5  91.20  62.00  80.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001559454 SOUMAJIT  KHATUA Male No  23 23 UR  3  90.80  60.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002001025 TITHI  PATRA Female No  24 24 UR  5  90.70  61.00  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941036 NANDITA  MAHATA Female No  25  12 25 OBC-B  2  90.50  60.00  79.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244166 PRAPITA  MAHATA Female No  26 26 UR  6  90.20  61.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864635 RUPSA  DEY Female No  27 27 UR  2  89.10  62.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091552 SHIBU  SINGHA Male No  28  13 28 OBC-B  5  88.50  62.00  63.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001732193 MOUSUMI  MAHATA Female No  29  14 29 OBC-B  4  88.00  58.00  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126365 LATA  MAHATA Female No  30  15 30 OBC-B  8  84.60  56.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347737 ARITRA  PATRA Male No  31  3 31 SC  6  84.10  57.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001918708 SUBHANKAR  MAHATA Male No  32  16 32 OBC-B  5  83.90  55.00  68.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000439970 SAGAR  SING Male No  33  2 33 ST  2  83.30  55.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001220437 SUBHADRA  CHANDA Female No  34 34 UR  3  83.10  54.00  72.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001723060 JOYPRAKASH  PAL Male No  35 35 UR  6  82.20  56.00  68.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000450084 SNEHA  DEY Female No  36  17 36 OBC-B  3  81.80  57.00  72.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002224042 SOUMIK  BARIK Male No  37  18 37 OBC-B  7  81.70  54.00  69.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651335 CHHAYA  MAHATA Female No  38  19 38 OBC-B  5  80.90  53.00  80.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902954 RIMIL  TUDU Male No  39  3 39 ST  3  80.70  56.00  72.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295529 SANJIB  MAHATA Male No  40  20 40 OBC-B  8  80.00  51.00  72.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000283706 GOUTAM  MAHATA Male No  41  21 41 OBC-B  4  79.70  51.00  64.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001334720 BAHADUR  ACHARYA Male No  42 42 UR  5  77.90  50.00  81.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda Satavarshiki Mahavidyalaya,Jhargram

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:22.24

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001743913 SUBHANKAR  MAHATA Male No  43 43 UR  12  76.90  54.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001585846 JOYDIP  MAHATA Male No  44 44 UR  5  76.80  51.00  71.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001015675 RISTA  ROY Female No  45 45 UR  3  75.80  50.00  51.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001571369 SEKHAR PRASAD 

HEMBRAM

Male No  46  4 46 ST  1  75.00  54.00  69.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000972152 MRINALI  MAHATA Female No  47  22 47 OBC-B  3  74.40  52.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534358 NIRUPAM  MAHATA Male No  48  23 48 OBC-B  4  74.30  50.00  74.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001254651 LISA  NAYEK Female No  49  4 49 SC  3  73.90  50.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108135 SUBRATA  MAHATA Male No  50  24 50 OBC-B  9  73.60  51.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349807 SUDIP BERA CHOWDHURY Male No  51 51 UR  1  72.50  50.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362460 ABHIJIT  MAHATA Male No  52  25 52 OBC-B  7  72.00  50.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323494 PALLAB  SINGHA Male No  53  26 53 OBC-B  15  63.60  45.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002090758 RAJESH  MAHATA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  7  114.80  83.00  81.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130876 PRASANTA  MAHATA Male No  5  2 2 OBC-B  5  108.10  76.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003139 SUBHENDU  MAHATA Male No  7  3 3 OBC-B  5  104.20  77.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001814013 SONALI  MAHATA Female No  10  4 4 OBC-B  4  101.70  71.00  71.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768587 DALIYA  MAHATA Female No  11  5 5 OBC-B  3  98.60  66.00  63.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847539 ANUBRATA  PRADHAN Male No  13  6 6 OBC-B  8  96.80  65.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001822486 SUPRIYA  MAHATA Female No  14  7 7 OBC-B  5  96.70  66.00  59.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248861 MOLI  SAHOO Female No  15  8 8 OBC-B  2  96.60  62.00  82.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562102 SANDIP  MAHATA Male No  20  9 9 OBC-B  4  94.40  65.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000732743 MOUMITA  MAHATA Female No  21  10 10 OBC-B  5  93.40  67.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765406 PRITI  MAHATA Female No  22  11 11 OBC-B  5  91.20  62.00  80.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941036 NANDITA  MAHATA Female No  25  12 12 OBC-B  2  90.50  60.00  79.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091552 SHIBU  SINGHA Male No  28  13 13 OBC-B  5  88.50  62.00  63.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732193 MOUSUMI  MAHATA Female No  29  14 14 OBC-B  4  88.00  58.00  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002126365 LATA  MAHATA Female No  30  15 15 OBC-B  8  84.60  56.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001918708 SUBHANKAR  MAHATA Male No  32  16 16 OBC-B  5  83.90  55.00  68.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000450084 SNEHA  DEY Female No  36  17 17 OBC-B  3  81.80  57.00  72.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002224042 SOUMIK  BARIK Male No  37  18 18 OBC-B  7  81.70  54.00  69.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651335 CHHAYA  MAHATA Female No  38  19 19 OBC-B  5  80.90  53.00  80.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295529 SANJIB  MAHATA Male No  40  20 20 OBC-B  8  80.00  51.00  72.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000283706 GOUTAM  MAHATA Male No  41  21 21 OBC-B  4  79.70  51.00  64.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000972152 MRINALI  MAHATA Female No  47  22 22 OBC-B  3  74.40  52.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534358 NIRUPAM  MAHATA Male No  48  23 23 OBC-B  4  74.30  50.00  74.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108135 SUBRATA  MAHATA Male No  50  24 24 OBC-B  9  73.60  51.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362460 ABHIJIT  MAHATA Male No  52  25 25 OBC-B  7  72.00  50.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323494 PALLAB  SINGHA Male No  53  26 26 OBC-B  15  63.60  45.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001829518 MADHUMITA  MANDAL Female No  2  1 1 SC  3  113.60  84.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489145 DIPANKAR  DALAI Male No  6  2 2 SC  2  106.80  80.00  54.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347737 ARITRA  PATRA Male No  31  3 3 SC  6  84.10  57.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001254651 LISA  NAYEK Female No  49  4 4 SC  3  73.90  50.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000936769 FURGAL  SAREN Male No  8  1 1 ST  13  104.20  71.00  92.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000439970 SAGAR  SING Male No  33  2 2 ST  2  83.30  55.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902954 RIMIL  TUDU Male No  39  3 3 ST  3  80.70  56.00  72.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001571369 SEKHAR PRASAD 

HEMBRAM

Male No  46  4 4 ST  1  75.00  54.00  69.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


